
Welcome to Gerard Daniel’s 2023 Purchasers’ Guide! 

This document is designed to provide purchasers, buyers and applications engineers with streamlined access to critical information about our company and our offerings. On the following pages, you’ll find:

· Gerard Daniel corporate overview
· Quality certifications
· Product specifications
· Terms & conditions

If you have an immediate need, feel free to contact us online, or call +1.800-232-3332 (U.S.). We look forward to working with you!
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I. [bookmark: _uckosk2rpwnz]Company Overview

A. Capabilities

· https://www.gerarddaniel.com/wp-content/uploads/GDW-Brochure.pdf
	

B. Contact Information 

· https://www.gerarddaniel.com/contact/
· United States: 
+1.800-232-3332
+1.800-635-8296
· Canada: 
+1.800-561-5903
· Europe:
[image: ]
1
+353 (0)68-31284

C. Industries

· Industries: https://www.gerarddaniel.com/industries
· Aerospace
· New Energy
· Fuel Cells & Electrolyzers
· Oil & Gas
· Industrial (Vehicles & More)
· Food & Beverage
· Architecture

D. Geographic Footprint

· https://www.gerarddaniel.com/locations/ 
· Hanover, Pennsylvania, United States
· Mississauga, Ontario, Canada 
· Abbeyfeale, Co. Limerick, Ireland
· Fontana, California, United States
· Adamsville, Tennessee, United States




II. [bookmark: _tpgbira9nizp]Quality Certifications

A. ASQ/ANSI/ISO 9001:2015

· Certification: https://www.gerarddaniel.com/wp-content/uploads/2021/07/GDW-East-ISO-9001-2015-Exp-5-31-2024.pdf 
· Date Effective: 6/1/2021
· Expiration Date: 5/31/2024

B. ISO 9001:2015 (Langley Wire Cloth Components)

· Certification: https://www.gerarddaniel.com/wp-content/uploads/2021/07/ISO-Cert-December-2020.pdf 
· Date Effective: 12/29/2020
· Expiration Date: 12/28/2023

C. International Standards Authority, Inc. (ISA)
ISO 9001:2015
AS9100D

· Certification: https://www.gerarddaniel.com/wp-content/uploads/ISA-Certificate-of-Registration.pdf 
· Date Effective: 12/20/2022
· Expiration Date: 12/19/2025

D. SAI Global
ISO 9001:2015 Canada

· Certification: https://www.gerarddaniel.com/wp-content/uploads/2021/07/ISO_9001_Canada.pdf 
· Date Effective: 1/11/2022
· Expiration Date: 1/10/2025

E. NQA
AS9100D
BS EN ISO 9001:2015
Europe

· Certification: https://www.gerarddaniel.com/wp-content/uploads/2021/07/ISO_9001_AS9100C_Europe.pdf 
· Date Effective: 1/26/2022
· Expiration Date: 1/25/2025

F. NQA
ISO 14001:2015
Europe

· Certification: https://www.gerarddaniel.com/wp-content/uploads/2021/07/ISO_14001_Europe.pdf 
· Date Effective: 9/6/2021
· Expiration Date: 9/13/2024

G. DFARS Compliance

· Yes



III. [bookmark: _jib12bq0dwi6]Product Specifications: Wire Mesh

A. Square/Plain Weave Wire Mesh

· Square Plain Mesh: https://www.gerarddaniel.com/product/wire-cloth-wire-mesh/square-plain-weave/square-plain-mesh/
· Square Twilled Mesh: https://www.gerarddaniel.com/product/wire-cloth-wire-mesh/square-plain-weave/square-twilled-mesh-4/
· Market Grade Square Mesh: https://www.gerarddaniel.com/product/wire-cloth-wire-mesh/square-plain-weave/market-grade-square-mesh/ 
· Bolting Cloth Mesh: https://www.gerarddaniel.com/product/wire-cloth-wire-mesh/square-plain-weave/bolting-cloth-mesh/ 
· Mill Grade Square Mesh: https://www.gerarddaniel.com/product/wire-cloth-wire-mesh/square-plain-weave/mill-grade-square-mesh/ 

B. Crimped Wire Mesh: https://www.gerarddaniel.com/product/wire-cloth-wire-mesh/crimped-wire-mesh/

C. Acoustic Mesh: https://www.gerarddaniel.com/product/wire-cloth-wire-mesh/acoustic-mesh/

D. Micronic Mesh

· Plain Dutch Weave: https://www.gerarddaniel.com/product/wire-cloth-wire-mesh/micronic-mesh/plain-dutch-weave-5/
· Reverse Plain Dutch Weave: https://www.gerarddaniel.com/product/wire-cloth-wire-mesh/micronic-mesh/reverse-plain-dutch-weave-7/ 
· Twilled Dutch Weave: https://www.gerarddaniel.com/product/wire-cloth-wire-mesh/micronic-mesh/twilled-dutch-weave-6/ 
· Reverse Dutch Twilled Weave: https://www.gerarddaniel.com/product/wire-cloth-wire-mesh/micronic-mesh/reverse-dutch-twilled-weave-3/ 
· Broad Mesh: https://www.gerarddaniel.com/product/wire-cloth-wire-mesh/micronic-mesh/broad-mesh-5/ 

E. Welded Wire Mesh

· Hardward Cloth: https://www.gerarddaniel.com/product/wire-cloth-wire-mesh/welded-wire-meshes/hardware-cloth/ 
· Standard Welded Mesh: https://www.gerarddaniel.com/product/wire-cloth-wire-mesh/welded-wire-meshes/standard-welded-mesh/ 
[bookmark: _jut82etauj2p]

IV. [bookmark: _p4jrnascsqou]Product Specifications: Other Products

A. Filtration 

· Filtration Filter Assemblies
· Pressure and Vacuum Leaf Filters: https://www.gerarddaniel.com/product/filtration/filter-assemblies/pressure-leaf-filters/ 
· Tank Internal / Multi-Media & Vessel Filters: https://www.gerarddaniel.com/product/filtration/filter-assemblies/tank-internals-multi-media-vessel-filters/ 
· Pleated Wire Mesh Filters: https://www.gerarddaniel.com/product/filtration/filter-assemblies/pleated-wire-mesh-filters/ 
· Inline Mesh Filters: https://www.gerarddaniel.com/product/filtration/filter-assemblies/inline-mesh-filters 
· Other Wire Mesh Filters: https://www.gerarddaniel.com/product/filtration/filter-assemblies/other-wire-mesh-filters 
· Filtration Strainer Assemblies
· Vehicle Air Vent Screens: https://www.gerarddaniel.com/product/filtration/strainers/vehicle-air-vent-screens
· Fluid Strainers: https://www.gerarddaniel.com/product/filtration/strainers/fluid-strainers-2
· Dewatering Screens: https://www.gerarddaniel.com/product/filtration/strainers/dewatering-screens
· Dewatering Forms (Pulp Molding): https://www.gerarddaniel.com/pulp
· Foreign Object Debris (FOD) Screens: https://www.gerarddaniel.com/product/filtration/strainers/fod-screens 

B. Separation

· Performance™ Series Vibratory Separators: https://www.gerarddaniel.com/product/separation/performance-series 
· Compact™ Vibratory Sieve Separator Machine: https://www.gerarddaniel.com/product/separation/performance-series/compact-vibratory-separator-machine 
· Performa™ Vibrating Separator Machine: https://www.gerarddaniel.com/product/separation/performance-series/performa-vibratory-separator-machine 
· PerforMAX™ Vibratory Separator Machine: https://www.gerarddaniel.com/product/separation/performance-series/performax-vibratory-separator-machine 
· Edge Screens: https://www.gerarddaniel.com/product/separation/separator-screens/edge-screens 
· Hook Screens for Vibratory Machines: https://www.gerarddaniel.com/product/separation/separator-screens/hooked-screens 
· Frac Sand & Mineral Screens: https://www.gerarddaniel.com/product/separation/separator-screens/sand-mineral-screens 
· Replacement Round Screens: https://www.gerarddaniel.com/product/separation/separator-screens/round-mesh-screens 
· Ball Tray Assemblies: https://www.gerarddaniel.com/product/separation/screen-cleaning-solutions/ball-tray-assemblies 
· Clean Ring Assembly: https://www.gerarddaniel.com/product/separation/screen-cleaning-solutions/clean-ring-assembly 
· Deblinding Sandwich Screens for Vibratory Separators: https://www.gerarddaniel.com/product/separation/screen-cleaning-solutions/sandwich-screens 

C. Wire

· Stainless Steel Tie Wire: https://www.gerarddaniel.com/product/insulation-products/tie-wire/stainless-steel-tie-wire 
· Galvanized Tie Wire: https://www.gerarddaniel.com/product/insulation-products/tie-wire/galvanized-tie-wire 
· Copper Coated Tie Wire: https://www.gerarddaniel.com/product/insulation-products/tie-wire/copper-coated-tie-wire 
· Black Annealed Wire: https://www.gerarddaniel.com/product/insulation-products/tie-wire/black-annealed-wire 
· Monel Tie Wire: https://www.gerarddaniel.com/product/insulation-products/tie-wire/monel-wire 
· Inconel Tie Wire: https://www.gerarddaniel.com/product/insulation-products/tie-wire/inconel-wire 
· Other Wire Options & Specifications: https://www.gerarddaniel.com/product/wire-and-other-components/wire  

D. Other Components

· Fabricated Metal Parts: https://www.gerarddaniel.com/product/wire-and-other-components/fabricated-metal-parts 
· End Caps
· Bindings, Flanges and End Rings
· Cylindrical Forms
· Fabrication of Housing

· Perforated Metal: https://www.gerarddaniel.com/product/wire-and-other-components/perforated-metal 

· Ideal Reel Products: https://www.gerarddaniel.com/product/wire-and-other-components/ideal-reel-products 
· Ideal Reel - Model 99
· Ideal Work Belt
· Ideal Reel Pad
· Ideal Leather Twister Clip
· Ideal Leather Nip Holder
· Manual Tie Wire Twister
· Ratchet Tie Wire Twister
· Ideal Reel Rebar Tie Wire

E. Insulation 

· Banding & Seals
· Stainless Steel Banding: https://www.gerarddaniel.com/product/insulation-products/banding-and-seals/stainless-steel-banding 
· Stainless Steel Stamped Banding: https://www.gerarddaniel.com/product/insulation-products/banding-and-seals/stainless-steel-stamped-banding 
· Blue Banding: https://www.gerarddaniel.com/product/insulation-products/banding-and-seals/blue-banding-4 
· Blue Stamped Banding: https://www.gerarddaniel.com/product/insulation-products/banding-and-seals/blue-stamped-banding 
· Custom Color Banding: https://www.gerarddaniel.com/product/insulation-products/banding-and-seals/custom-color-banding 
· Aluminum Banding: https://www.gerarddaniel.com/product/insulation-products/banding-and-seals/aluminum-banding 
· Stainless Steel Wing Seals: https://www.gerarddaniel.com/product/insulation-products/banding-and-seals/stainless-steel-wing-seals 
· Aluminum Wing Seals: https://www.gerarddaniel.com/product/insulation-products/banding-and-seals/aluminum-wing-seals 

· Screws
· Self-Tapping Screws: https://www.gerarddaniel.com/product/insulation-products/screws/self-tapping-screw-5 
· Self-Drilling Screws: https://www.gerarddaniel.com/product/insulation-products/screws/self-drilling-screws 
· Screw with Washer: https://www.gerarddaniel.com/product/insulation-products/screws/screw-with-washer 

· Tapes & Facings
· FSK Tape: https://www.gerarddaniel.com/product/insulation-products/tapes-and-facings/fsk-tape 
· PVC Tape: https://www.gerarddaniel.com/product/insulation-products/tapes-and-facings/pvc-tape 
· ASJ Tape: https://www.gerarddaniel.com/product/insulation-products/tapes-and-facings/asj-tape  
· Aluminum Foil Tape: https://www.gerarddaniel.com/product/insulation-products/tapes-and-facings/aluminum-foil-tape 
· Non-Adhesive ASJ Facing: https://www.gerarddaniel.com/product/insulation-products/tapes-and-facings/non-adhesive-asj-facing 

· Mesh / Netting
· Galvanized Hex Mesh: https://www.gerarddaniel.com/product/insulation-products/mesh-netting/hex-mesh-galvanized 
· Stainless Steel 304 Hex Mesh: https://www.gerarddaniel.com/product/insulation-products/mesh-netting/hex-mesh-stainless-steel-304 
· Stainless Steel 304 Knitted Mesh: https://www.gerarddaniel.com/product/insulation-products/mesh-netting/knitted-mesh-stainless-steel-304 
· Stainless Steel 321 Knitted Mesh: https://www.gerarddaniel.com/product/insulation-products/mesh-netting/knitted-mesh-stainless-steel-321 
· Inconel Knitted Mesh: https://www.gerarddaniel.com/product/insulation-products/mesh-netting/knitted-mesh-inconel 

· High-Temperature Fabrics
· Silicone Coated Fiberglass Cloth: https://www.gerarddaniel.com/product/insulation-products/high-temperature-fabrics/silicone-coated-fiberglass-cloth 
· Heat Treated Fiberglass Cloth: https://www.gerarddaniel.com/product/insulation-products/high-temperature-fabrics/heat-treated-fiberglass-cloth 
· Glass Fab Scrim: Non-Adhesive: https://www.gerarddaniel.com/product/insulation-products/high-temperature-fabrics/glass-fab-scrim-non-adhesive 
· Glass Fab Scrim: Adhesive: https://www.gerarddaniel.com/product/insulation-products/high-temperature-fabrics/glass-fab-scrim-adhesive 

· Anchors & Fasteners 
· Lacing Anchors: https://www.gerarddaniel.com/product/insulation-products/anchors-fasteners/lacing-anchors-2 
· Quilting Pins: https://www.gerarddaniel.com/product/insulation-products/anchors-fasteners/quilting-pins-2 
· Self-Locking Washers: https://www.gerarddaniel.com/product/insulation-products/anchors-fasteners/washers 
· Hog Rings: https://www.gerarddaniel.com/product/insulation-products/anchors-fasteners/hog-rings-2 
· Stainless D Rings: https://www.gerarddaniel.com/product/insulation-products/anchors-fasteners/stainless-d-rings 

V. [bookmark: _8mkmlritpmnf]Terms & Conditions 

A. Purchase Order Terms & Conditions: https://www.gerarddaniel.com/wp-content/uploads/2021/08/WEST_PO_TERMS.pdf 

B. Sales Terms: https://www.gerarddaniel.com/wp-content/uploads/2021/08/GDW_SALES_TERMS.pdf 
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